## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/01/11 TO 22/01/11

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBEF	R APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
11/15	Jason Delaney	Р	19/01/2011	to carry out revisions to the elevations of dwelling, previously granted under planning permission register no.09/427, and now under construction Radestown  Co. Kilkenny			
11/16	Dermot Molloy	Р	19/01/2011	for construction of 2 storey dwelling, garage, entrance, sewerage treatment system, and associated site works Killamery			
11/17	Declan Gahan	Р	19/01/2011	to build a new garage Ballinearla Kilmacow Co. Kilkenny			
11/18	Dermot Nolan & Carolyn O'Dowd	Р	19/01/2011	to build a two storey dwelling house, garage, entrance and all associated site works Ballinaboola Bennettsbridge Co. Kilkenny			

## DATE : 27/01/2011 TIME : 10:27:22 PAGE : 2

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/01/11 TO 22/01/11

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/19	Paul Healy	Р	19/01/2011	to erect a dwelling house with sewerage treatment system Moulerstown Glenmore Co. Kilkenny			
11/20	Reverend Fr. Gerald S. Byrne	Р	20/01/2011	for the construction of wheelchair access at the main entrance to Duiske Abbey, Graiguenamanagh which is a protected structure (reference Kilkenny C124) under the County Development Plan Duiske Abbey Chapel Street Graiguenamanagh Co. Kilkenny			
11/21	Mary Kavanagh	С	20/01/2011	on the grant of an outline permission is hereby sought for to construct a dwelling house and garage, with proprietary effluent treatment system and all associated site works. Outline Permission reference number in planning register 08/970 Scart Dungarvan Co. Kilkenny			

#### 

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/01/11 TO 22/01/11

FILE NUMBER 11/22	R APPLICANTS NAME  John Brennan & Bernadette  Delaney	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 21/01/2011	to build Dormer dwelling house, garage, effluent treatment system/percolation area, site entrance and associated site works on land Crutt Clogh Castlecomer Co. Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/23	Kevin Thorpe Ltd.	E	21/01/2011	Extention of Duration of Planning Ref No P09/555 Jerpoint West Thomastown Co. Kilkenny			
11/24	Michael Mahon	Р	21/01/2011	to extend the existing Dormer bungalow. The proposed extension will be the same height as the existing dwelling. The extension consists of a new two storey extension to the rear of the existing dwelling and associated site works Ballyogan Graignamanagh Co. Kilkenny			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/01/11 TO 22/01/11

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
11/25	Vodafone Ireland Ltd.	R	21/01/2011	RETENTION Permission for Continuance of use for existing 18m telecommunications structure carrying antennae, and associated equipment container, within fenced compound, including access track (previous ref. no. 05/1512). The development forms part of Vodafone Irelands Ltd's existing GSM and 3G Broadband telecommunications network Ballylinch Stud Thomastown  Co. Kilkenny			
11/26	Mrs Anastatia Whitty Personal Representative of the late Mrs. Mary Stevens	R	21/01/2011	RETENTION Permission for (a) flat roofed porch erected to side of dwelling house and (b) domestic garage/store erected to rear of dwelling house both situated Oldgrange Graiguenamanagh Co. Kilkenny			
11/27	Lughaidh & Louise O'Neill	Р	21/01/2011	to construct a one and a half storey, three bed dwelling, a wastewater treatment system and percolation area, a bored well, a new site entrance to replace the existing site entrance and all associated site works on lands Bishopsfurze Co. Kilkenny			

## DATE : 27/01/2011 TIME : 10:27:22 PAGE : 5

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 16/01/11 TO 22/01/11

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
11/28	Maura & Martin Butler	Р	21/01/2011	to construct a one and a half storey domestic garage and all associated site works Clinstown Road Freshford Co. Kilkenny			

Total: 14

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*